Evaluates: MAX77655MAX77655 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77655 evaluation kit (EV kit) allows for easy
experimentation with the MAX77655 CCM single-induc-
tor, multiple-output (SIMO) regulator and I2C interface.
The Windows®-based software provides a user-friendly
graphical interface as well as a detailed register-based
interface to exercise the features of the MAX77655.

PART IC TYPE
MAX77655EVKIT# MAX77655AEWE+ EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  9www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77655MAX77655 Evaluation Kit
MAX77655 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1
AIN0, AIN1, AIN6,
AIN7, NEN_EXT, NIRQ,
SCL, SDA,
VIL_SBB0-VIL_SBB3
— 12 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA  =  0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH  =  00.3IN;
BOARD HOLE  =  00.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER;
2
B0_SNS,
B1_SNS-B3_SNS,
IN_SNS
— 5 5000 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA  =  0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH  =  00.3IN;
BOARD HOLE  =  00.04IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
3 C1, C234, C235 — 3 GRM155R61C104KA88 MURATA 0.1µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC; 0.1µF; 16V; TOL  =  10% ;
MODEL  =  GRM SERIES; TG  =  -55°C to +85°C; TC  =  X5R
4 C2 — 1 16TQC100MYF PANASONIC 100µF CAPACITOR; SMT (7343); TANTALUM CHIP; 100UF; 16V;
TOL = 20% ; MODEL = TQC SERIES
5 C3 — 1
GRM155R61A106ME44;
GRM155R61A106ME11;
0402ZD106MAT2A;
CL05A106MP5NUNC
MURATA;
MURATA; AVX;
SAMSUNG
10µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 10µF; 10V;
TOL = 20% ; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
6 C4 — 1
C0402C103K5RAC;
GRM155R71H103KA88;
C1005X7R1H103K050BE;
CL05B103KB5NNN;
UMK105B7103KV
KEMET;MURATA;
TDK;
SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC;
TAIYO YUDEN
0.01µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01µF; 50V;
TOL = 10% ; TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R
7 C5 — 1 ANY ANY 22µF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 22µF; 10V; TOL = 20% ;
MODEL = CL SERIES; TG = -55°C TO +85°C;
TC = X5R; FORM FACTOR
8 C6, C14 — 2 C1608X5R1A226M080AC;
GRM188R61A226ME15 TDK;MURATA 22µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 22µF; 10V; TOL = 20% ;
TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
9
C7, C9, C200, C205,
C210, C215, C220,
C238, C248, C250-C252
— 12 C0402C472J5RAC KEMET 4700PF CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;  4700pF; 50V; 5% ; X7R;
-55°C to + 125°C; 0 ±15% °C MAX.
10 C8, C11 — 2 GRM188R60J476ME15 MURATA 47µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 47µF; 6.3V;
TOL = 20% ; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
11 C10, C16, C29,
C36, C41, C42 — 6 C0402C105K8PAC;
CC0402KRX5R6BB105 KEMET;YAGEO 1µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1µF; 10V;
TOL = 10% ; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
12 C19 - 1 C0402C152K5RAC;
GRM155R71H152KA01 KEMET;MURATA 1500PF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1500PF; 50V;